
22 MAY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/5 - cont'd 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

CH 

DN 

HO 

DN 
DN 

ON 
DN 

DN 

WN 

WN 

DN 
ON 

AK 

ON 

AK 
AK 
DN 
CH 
DN 
DN 

ON 

WN 

WN 
DN 

AK 

ON 
DN 
DN 
DN 
AK 
DN 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
HO 

HO 

Tariff 
Item 

60.06.018 
60.06.031 
60.06.035 

61.09.001 

61.11.009 

70. 20.011 

73.13.079 

73.15 .039 

73.20.059 
74.19.005 

76.16.059 
76.16.059 

83.01.011 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 
84.11.051 

84.18.039 

84. 22. 009 

84.23.021 
84. 27 .000 
84.30 
84.30.029 
84.30.029 
84.35.000 

84.43.000 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 
84.47.009 

84.49.009 

84.54.009 
84.54.009 
84.54.009 
84.56.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84. 59. 059 
84 .61.021 

84.61.021 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

Elbow, wrist and hamstring braces 
Babies pilches 
Babies bibs and feeders 

Bandages, suspensory, for scrotal and abdominal support, including 
athletic supports 
Babies bibs and feeders 

Fibreglass yarn for use solely in the making of braids 
for electrical cables · 
Cold-rolled steel sheet, for use in metal stamping, deep and extra 
deep drawing 
EXCLUDING: 
Grade; 
BS 1449 
JIS 3141 
Guillotine knife 
any faces 

Type; 
CR4 
SPCC-SD 

blanks in black form with no machining on 

T.D. Williamson tapping and stopple fittings 
Brass chain, unplaited and uncoated, peculiar to use in making 
costume jewellery 
Precision split spools, for 16mm/35mm motion picture film 
Professional cueing tape, for use on audio video tape 
recorders 
Component parts of cyclinder rim night latches and latch sets, 
as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use 
by him, only in making cylinder rim night latches and latch sets 
APPROVED: 
Top and bottom pins for No. 6 cylinders 
Stop washers for No. 6 cylinders 
Cylinder tongues for No. 6 cylinders 
Brass turnpieces for No. 6 cylinders, part No. 2351 
Barrels for No. 6 cylinders 68/3, 68/4, 68/5, 68/6 and 68/8 
Duree horizontal centrifugal pumps with a flow rate.of 46.3m J/h 
and discharge pressure between 275 kpa and 357 kpa 
~:!i§~~rt~s~6:es~~cle centrifugal pumps, with a flow rate from 

Hydracell high pressure low volume pump 
Puregas compressor dryers, models; 
140, 110, 190, 200, 210, 211, 8750, Pl29, and Pl31 
Bolfil filter units, series 1000, 1600, 2000, 5000, 6000, 
9000, 10000, 20000 
Pedestals, tripods and dollies and I.T.E. camera heads peculiar 
to·use with T.V. cameras 
Kawasaki bucket wheel excavator, C/W conveyor and transfer 
Zambelli model travascantinetta grape crusher/destemmer 
Machines, food cutting and slicing 
Cheese slicing machines 
Meat and fish preparing machinery 
Other printing machinery; machines for use as ancillary to printing; 
Printing machinery (excluding foil blocking and hot press stamping 
machines) 
Casting machines, centrifugal and vacuum types, for use in 
jewellery manufacture 
Kaltenbach model SKL circular cold sawing machines models 
SKL 400H, SKL 400DH, SKL 400AX SKL 400NA 
Technodue SG models vertical grinding machines 
S.C.M. model Sll6W tilting arbor rip dimension saw with sliding 
table 
partner cutting machines models Kl200 and K650 for cutting 
material such as concrete and steel 
Magnetic disc cartridge cleaner/evaluator 
Magnetic disc cleaning mach~nes 
Magnetic tape cleaning machines 
Rexnord cone and gyradise crushers 
BRL airlift fermenter 
Dies and roller shells, for milling machines, used in making 
stock and poultry foods 
Bdge inking machine designed to ink the ends, curves and corners 
of leather articles 
Pneumatic stapling machine for use in the manufacture of leather 
products 
Schottel navigator units (stern drive units) 
Soil instruments water sampler 
Vulcan TS-3 truck tyre inspection machine 
Balls, all types for use in the manufacture of ball valves by a 
local manufacturer 
Check valves (valves which prevent reversal of flow) viz; 
In line steel bodied check valves - over (3/4"), 
Swing, tilting disc and dual plate: 
Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies - 125mm (5") and above 
Iron or steel bodies 40mm (11/ 2") and below 
Iron or steel bodied - 900mm (36") and over 
Stainless steel bodied - 40mm (11/2") and below 
Stainless steel bodied 500mm (20") and over 
Plastic bodied - all sizes excluding aerosol types 
Stainless steel bodied with flanged end connections - all sizes 
Lift, globe or piston: 
Aluminium bodied - all sizes 
Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 200mm (8") and above 
Cast iron, steel and stainless steel bodied - all sizes 
Ball Check: 
Cast iron, brass, bronze, 
(excluding aerosol types) 
Steel and stainless steel 
Foot valves: 

gunmetal and plastic bodied 
- all sizes 
bodied - 40mm (Jl/2") and over 

Free 
Free 
S0.60 
each 

Free 

S0.60 
each 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Free 99 
Free 99 
Aul 99 
SO.SO each 
Can 
so.so each 
DC 
S0.55 each 
Free 99 

Aul 99 
S0.50 
each 
Can 
S0.50 
each 
DC 
S0.55 
each 
Free 15 

Free 99 

Aul Free 15 

Free 99 
Free 15 

Free 10 
Free 99 

Free JO 

Free 10 

Free 10 
Free 10 

Free 10 

Free 10 

Free IO 
Free 10 
Free 10 
Free 10 
Free 10 
Free 10 

Free 10 

Free 10 

Free 10 
Free 10 

Free IO 

Free 10 
Free 10 
Free 10 
Free 10 
Free 99 
Free 10 

Free 10 

Free 10 

Free 10 
Free IO 
Free 10 

Ref. 
No. 

460910H 
46091 IF 
460912D 

4609138 

460914L 

440147G 

460145K 

480461K 

460915J 
460270G 

4609!6F 
460917E 

460959L 

931855A 

931854C 

460918C 

460919A 
931489L 

460920E 

931494G 
931498K 
460921C 
440148E 
460922A 

460923K 

460924H 

93! 786E 

929316H 
480349D 

931501C 

460925F 
460926D 
4609278 
460928L 
931500H 
460928L 

931508L 

931499H 

9315078 
931503K 
931496C 
480468G 

210492L 

2219 

Effective 
From To 

5/85 
5/85 
5/85 

5/85 

5/85 

3/85 

4/85 

5/85 

4/85 
4/85 

5/85 
5/85 

5/85 

2/85 

2/85 

4/85 

5/85 
1/85 

5/85 

2/85 
3/85 
5/85 
3/85 
5/85 

5/85 

4/85 

8/84 

3/85 
1/85 

3/85 

4/85 
4/85 
5/85 
5/85 

10/84 
5/85 

3/85 

3/85 

3/85 
1/85 
2/85 
3/85 

3/85 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

6/93 

6/93 

3/93 

6/93 

9/90 

6/93 
6/93 

6/93 
6/93 

9/86 

6/87 

6/87 

6/93 

6/93 
3/93 

6/93 

3/93 
3/93 
6/93 
3/93 
6/93 

6/93 

6/93 

3/87 

12/87 
12/88 

3/93 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
9/92 
6/93 

3/93 

3/93 

3/93 
3/93 
3/93 
9/90 

12/92 


