## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/5 - cont'd

	Tariff Item		ates of ormal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.			Effective From	
DN DN DN	60.06.018 60.06.031 60.06.035			Free Free \$0.60 each	Free Free Au1 \$0.50 each Can \$0.50 each DC	99 99 99	460910H 460911F 460912D	5/85	6/93 6/93
DN	61.09.001	Bandages, suspensory, for scrotal and abdominal support, include	ing	Free	\$0.55 each Free	99	460913B	5/85	6/93
DN	61.11.009	athletic supports Babies bibs and feeders		\$0.60 each	Au1 \$0.50 each Can \$0.50 each DC \$0.55 each	99	4609141	5/85	6/93
СН		Fibreglass yarn for use solely in the making of braids for electrical cables		Free	Free	15	440147G	3/85	3/93
DN	73.13.079	Cold-rolled steel sheet, for use in metal stamping, deep and ex deep drawing  EXCLUDING: Grade; BS 1449 CR4 US 2141	tra	Free	Free	99	460145K	4/85	6/93
но	73.15.039			5	Aul Free	15	480461K	5/85	9/90
DN DN	73.20.059 74.19.005			Free Free	Free Free	99 15	460915J 460270G		6/93 6/93
DN Dn	76.16.059 76.16.059	Precision split spools, for 16mm/35mm motion picture film Professional cueing tape, for use on audio video tape		Free Free	Free Free	10 99	460916F 460917E		6/93 6/93
DN .	83.01.011	as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making cylinder rim night latches and latch set APPROVED: Top and bottom pins for No. 6 cylinders Stop washers for No. 6 cylinders Cylinder tongues for No. 6 cylinders Brass turnpieces for No. 6 cylinders, part No. 2351		Free		••.	460959L	5/85	9/86
WN	84.10.029		'h	Free	Free	10	931855A	2/85	6/87
WN	84.10.029			Free	Free	10	931854C	2/85	6/87
DN DN	84.10.029 84.11.051	24m <sup>3</sup> /h to 36m <sup>3</sup> /h Hydracell high pressure low volume pump Puregas compressor dryers, models;		Free Free	Free Free	10 10	460918C	4/85	6/93
AK	84.18.039	140, 170, 190, 200, 210, 211, 8750, P129, and P131		Free	Free	10	460919A 931489L		6/93 3/93
DN	84.22.009	9000, 10000, 20000 Pedestals, tripods and dollies and I.T.E. camera heads peculiar		Free	Free	10	460920E	5/85	6/93
AK AK DN CH DN DN	84.23.021 84.27.000 84.30 84.30.029 84.30.029 84.35.000	Machines, food cutting and slicing Cheese slicing machines Meat and fish preparing machinery Other printing machinery; machines for use as ancillary to prin	ting;	Free Free Free Free Free Free	Free	10 10 10 10 10	931494G 931498K 460921C 440148E 460922A	3/85 5/85 3/85 5/85	3/93 3/93 6/93 3/93 6/93
DN	84.43.000	Printing machinery (excluding foil blocking and hot press stamp machines) Casting machines, centrifugal and vacuum types, for use in	_	Free	Free	10	460923K 460924H		6/93 6/93
WN		jewellery manufacture Kaltenbach model SKL circular cold sawing machines models		Free			931786E		3/87
WN Dn	84.45.009	SKL 400H, SKL 400DH, SKL 400AX SKL 400NA Technodue SG models vertical grinding machines S.C.M. model Sli6W tilting arbor rip dimension saw with sliding		Free Free			929316H 480349D		12/87 12/88
AK		table partner cutting machines models K1200 and K650 for cutting		Free			931501C		3/93
DN	84.54.009	material such as concrete and steel Magnetic disc cartridge cleaner/evaluator		Free	Free	10	460925F	4/85	6/93
DN DN	84.54.009 84.54.009	Magnetic disc cleaning machines Magnetic tape cleaning machines		Free	Free	10	460926D 460927B	5/85	6/93
DN AK DN	84.56.009 84.59.059	BRL airlift fermenter		Free	Free	99	460928L 931500E		6/93 9/92
AK		Dies and roller shells, for milling machines, used in making stock and poultry foods Edge inking machine designed to ink the ends, curves and corner		Free Free			460928L 931508L		6/93 3/93
AK		of leather articles  Pneumatic stapling machine for use in the manufacture of leather					931499H		3/93
AK	84.59.059	products Schottel navigator units (stern drive units)		Free	Free	10	931507B	3/85	3/93
AK AK HO	84.59.059	Soil instruments water sampler Vulcan IS-3 truck tyre inspection machine Balls, all types for use in the manufacture of ball valves by a		Free Free Free	Free Free Free	10 10	931503K 931496C 480468G	1/85 2/85 3/85	3/93 3/93 9/90
но		local manufacturer Check valves (valves which prevent reversal of flow) viz; In line steel bodied check valves – over $(^3/_4")$ , Swing, tilting disc and dual plate: Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies – 125mm (5") and above Iron or steel bodies 40mm $(^{11}/_2")$ and below Iron or steel bodied – 900mm $(^{36}")$ and over Stainless steel bodied – 40mm $(^{11}/_2")$ and below Stainless steel bodied 500mm $(^{20}")$ and over Plastic bodied – all sizes excluding aerosol types Stainless steel bodied with flanged end connections – all sizes Lift, globe or piston: Aluminium bodied – all sizes Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied – 200mm $(^{8}")$ and above Cast iron, steel and stainless steel bodied – all sizes Ball Check: Cast iron, brass, bronze, gunmetal and plastic bodied (excluding aerosol types) – all sizes Steel and stainless steel bodied – 40mm $(^{11}/_2")$ and over Foot valves:		Free		••	210492L	3/85	12/92